504026905 09/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4073564

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| KATIE WELKER-MURAGURI | 12/22/2014 |
| LUKE KEISER | 12/22/2014 |
| MATTHEW SMITH | 12/22/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | eet Address: 14651 DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 600 | |
| City: | DALLAS | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 75254-7476 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15278794 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)453-1815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-722-8983

Email: uspto@fogartyip.com FOGARTY, L.L.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 703695

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75370-3695

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SEC-P140CP1C1 | |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CALLEEN A. LAWRENCE |
| SIGNATURE: | /Calleen A. Lawrence/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/28/2016 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=SEC-P140CP1-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=SEC-P140CP1-Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=SEC-P140CP1-Assignment-signed#page3.tif source=SEC-P140CP1-Assignment-signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 039878 FRAME: 0980 504026905

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, **Katie Welker-Muraguri**, residing at 2401 W. Spring Creek Pkwy, unit 2310, Plano, Texas, 75023, a citizen of the United States **Luke Keiser**, residing at 9944 Tate Lane, Frisco, TX 75033, a citizen of the United States, and **Matthew Smith**, residing at 8324 St. Clair Drive, McKinney, Texas, 75071, a citizen of the United States.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Securus Technologies**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at c/o Securus Technologies, Inc., 14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75254-7476;

hereinafter "Assignee," its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewithin, and is entitled:

Management and Dissemination of Information from a Controlled-Environment Facility

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

I authorize the later insertion of the nonprovisional application number and filing date hereinbelow prior to recording of this Assignment.

| TITLE | Management and Dissemination of Information from a Controlled-Environment Facility | | rom a |
|--------------------------------|--|-------------|-------------------|
| NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION NO. | 14/580,688 | FILING DATE | December 23, 2014 |

| Dam? | 12/22/14 |
|-----------------------|----------|
| Katie Welker-Muraguri | Date |

· An

United States of America

re Wendling

State of \overline{TEXAS} County of \overline{DALLAS}

On this 22₁ day of December, 2014, before me personally came Katie Welker-Muraguri to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

DIANE WENDLING MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 21, 2018

| Euke Keiser | | |
|-------------|--|--|
| | United States of America | |
| | State of TEXAS | |
| | County of DALLAS | |
| Luke Keis | day of December, 2014, before me personally came er to me known to be the individual described in and who he foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the | |
| same. | | |
| | Notary Public | DIANE WENDLING MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 21, 2018 |

Matthew Smith

United States of America

State of TEXAS

County of DIALLAS

On this 22md day of December, 2014, before me personally came

Matthew Smith to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

DIANE WENDLING

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

July 21, 2018